美商摩根大通銀行台北分行

JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. Taipei Branch

近來摩根大通集團旗下公司或部分客戶常有接獲疑似詐騙事件,以摩根大通集團旗下公司員工名義,透過臉書、網路或電話等方式佯稱合作投資外匯保證金交易業務,並可保證獲利。為避免 您的權益受損,摩根大通集團在此鄭重澄清,摩根大通集團在臺並無從事該業務,也未委託他人或員工於任何管道銷售或招攬該業務,如接獲類似業務招攬行為時,勿予回覆以免受騙。

J.P. Morgan companies and some of J.P. Morgan's clients have recently encountered a number of suspected fraud cases, in which certain unauthorized persons have falsely assumed the sham identity of "J.P. Morgan employee" in soliciting foreign exchange margin trading businesses and guaranteeing returns through various channels, such as online social networks (e.g, Facebook), the Internet, or telephone calls. To prevent any harm to your interests, J.P. Morgan hereby clarifies that J.P. Morgan does not conduct any such foreign exchange margin trading business in Taiwan and has never engaged or authorized any person or employee to sell or solicit any such foreign exchange margin trading product or business. If you encounter any similar solicitation, please do not respond to it to avoid being defrauded.